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Short ti-tlo . 

Authorisation 
of issue of 
$16,242,628 
from the 
Consolidated ~il. 

Appropriation. 

Transfer of 
functions. 

REPUBLIC OF KIRIBATI 

(No. 14 of 1984) 

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE CERTAIN SUNS TO THE 
RECORRJ1JNT SERVI CE OF TIlE YEJlR 

ElIDING ON 31 DECEMBER 1985 

I assent, 
\-'----- , 
~ , Ic--~ 

Beret] tenti, 

8'( I !:2.11 984 

Commencemom : 

,~~ Ja.", ... a..<"'1 \~'I;\ 

lu.DE by t.'le Maneaba ni Maungat abu &""le!. assent ed to by the 
Bereti tonti. 

1. This Act may be cited as t he Appropriation Act 1984. 

2. The issuo from tho Consolida-to Fund i s hereby authorised 
of the sum of sixteen million, tNO hundred and f orty two 
thousand, and six hundred anel tHcnty e ight dollars to be 
a pplied to the rocurrent servi ce of the year ending 31 
December 1985 . 

3. The sums specified in seetion 2 shall be appropri ated 
fo r the purpo sos of t he Heads of Expenditure specified in 
ColUllln 1 of the Schedule anxwxod -Go this flat in the sums 
r espectively set forth in r elat i on theret o in Column 2 of 
the Schedule. 

4. Where after the commencement of this Act and before 
1st January 1986 , a f unction i s transferred from one 
Ministry to ,,-,""lother the authority conf err ed by Secti ons 
a..'1d 2 to issuc and apply monios out of the Consolidated 
Fund oxtends to the issue an(1 application of moni es in 
r espect of t hat functi on by tha.t other Mini stry. 
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SCHEDULE 

Column 1 Column 2 
Hoad of Ebcpendi turo Expenditure Authorised 

210 

211 

212 

213 

215 

217 

220 

225 

226 

230 

235 

240 

245 

254 

255 

256 

260 

Office of the Boroti tenti 

Judiciary 

Police 

Public Sorvice Commission 

Ministry of Home Affairs & Decentralisation 

Ma."leaba ni MaU1J.isatabu 

Offioe of tho Attorney General 

Ministry of Finance 

Statutory and Non-Statutory Pensions 
and Gratui tios 

Offico of -Ghe Director of Audit 

Ministry of Natural Resource Dovolopmont 

Ministry of Hoal th & Family Planning 

Ministry of Education 

Ministry of Communications 

Ministry of I'lorks & Energy 

l<!inistry of Traclo, Industry and Labour 

Ministry of Lino & Phoenix Groups 

TOTAL 

606,340 

228,635 

1,305,815 

10,944 

1,649,426 

249,850 

61,080 

618,913 

613,980 

102,929 

1,292,552 

1,694,621 

2,846,477 

1,438,505 

1,500,500 

595,726 

1,426,335 

16,242,628 
====== 

This printed impression has been carefully exemin3d by mo with 
th3 Bill which passed the M8J~eaba ni !iIaUlocatabu on the 27th da;y 
of November, 1984, and it is fo=d by "'0 to be a true and correctly 
printed copy of the said_ Bill. 

6) / , 

....... /'-.--''-. '- ............. - . 

Clerk te the Maneaba 
ni !.!aungatabu 

I certify that tho above Bill, 11as on tho 27th day of Novembor, 
1984, passed by tho If,aneaba ni Maungatabu on a oertifioate of 

="'""" =dor ,~<io" 68(3)(a) a' A$ 
o •••••• o •• ooo§o. 

Speaker 
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Published by exhibition -

(a) at the Public Office of the Berotitonti 

on tho day of £loc.o"" bQr 

/~:~ i; 
~ se~~ to tho Cabinet 

(b) at tho Manoaba ni Maungatabu on the 

day of 

Clerk to the Maneaba 
ni Matt.r'lgatabu 
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APPROPRIATION ACT 1984 

EXPLANATORY MElI!ORiJIDIDI 

1. This Act seeks to chargo upon the Consolidated Fund the 
sums requirod for the recUI'rent expenditure for the year 
ending on 31 December, 1985. 

2. The Schedule to the Act specifics ·~he heads of expendi-
ture for which the sum, in the aggre-sate, is appropriatod, 
and in the case of each one of tho hoads of oxpendi ture, the 
particular amount, out of the total, appropriated to it. 

}. The heads of expondi tUI'e specified in the Schedule are 
thoso which are contained in tho Estimates for the financial 
year ending on 31 December, 1985 • 

... .. _ ... __ ................... _ ...... _.4~ ......... ThJ.A._ll.cLL.S_Qr:~<39.1,::I!9cj,~X! . ~C9C:r:cj..<'l.!l()O .. 'Ji.tll the P~?~~~?J:.ll3 . 
of section 109(2) of -the Constitutiol1. 

Michae l Ncaua Takab.reb,,,e 
Attorney Genor al 

LEGAL REPORT 

I hereby cer-tify my opinion that nono of the provisions of 
the above Act conflict Hi th the Constitution and that thG 
Berotitenti may properly assent to the J~t. 

Michael Neaua Takarn-reb.re 
Attorney General 
26th Oc-tober 1984 


