REPUBLIC OF KIRIBATI (No. 14 of 1984)

I assent, Bereti 8/12/ 1984

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE CERTAIN SUMS TO THE RECURRENT SERVICE OF THE YEAR ENDING ON 31 DECEMBER 1985

> Commencement: 1st January 1985

MADE by the Mancaba ni Maungatabu and assented to by the Beretitenti.

Short title.

1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act 1984.

Authorisation of issue of \$16,242,628 from the Consolidated Fund.

Appropriation.

Transfer of functions.

2. The issue from the Consolidate Fund is hereby authorised of the sum of sixteen million, two hundred and forty two thousand, and six hundred and twenty eight dollars to be applied to the recurrent service of the year ending 31 December 1985.

3. The sums specified in section 2 shall be appropriated for the purposes of the Heads of Expenditure specified in Column 1 of the Schedule annexed to this Act in the sums respectively set forth in relation thereto in Column 2 of the Schedule.

4. Where after the commencement of this Act and before 1st January 1986, a function is transferred from one Ministry to another the authority conferred by Sections 1 and 2 to issue and apply monies out of the Consolidated Fund extends to the issue and application of monies in respect of that function by that other Ministry.

SCHEDULE

Column		Column 2
Head of	Expenditure	Expenditure Authorised
210	Office of the Beretitenti	606,340
211	Judiciary	228,635
212	Police	1,305,815
213	Public Service Commission	10,944
215	Ministry of Home Affairs & Decentralisati	on 1,649,426
217	Maneaba ni Maungatabu	249,850
220	Office of the Attorney General	61,080
225	Ministry of Finance	618,913
226	Statutory and Non-Statutory Pensions and Gratuities	613,980
230	Office of the Director of Audit	102,929
235	Ministry of Natural Resource Development	1,292,552
240	Ministry of Health & Family Planning	1,694,621
245	Ministry of Education	2,846,477
254	Ministry of Communications	1,438,505
255	Ministry of Works & Energy	1,500,500
256	Ministry of Trade, Industry and Labour	595,726
260	Ministry of Line & Phoenix Groups	1,426,335
	TOTA	L 16,242,628

This printed impression has been carefully examined by me with the Bill which passed the Maneaba ni Maungatabu on the 27th day of November, 1984, and it is found by me to be a true and correctly printed copy of the said Bill.

Clork to the Maneaba ni Maungatabu

I certify that the above Bill, was on the 27th day of November, 1984, passed by the Maneaba ni Maungatabu on a certificate of urgency under section 68(3)(a) of the Constitution.

Speaker

3.

Published by exhibition -(a) at the Public Office of the Beretitenti on the 18th day of Docembor ,1984. A Secretary to the Cabinet

(b) at the Maneaba ni Maungatabu on the

day of

, 1984.

Clerk to the Maneaba ni Maungatabu

- 4 -

APPROPRIATION ACT 1984

EXPLANATORY MEMORANDUM

1. This Act seeks to charge upon the Consolidated Fund the sums required for the recurrent expenditure for the year ending on 31 December, 1985.

2. The Schedule to the Act specifies the heads of expenditure for which the sum, in the aggregate, is appropriated, and in the case of each one of the heads of expenditure, the particular amount, out of the total, appropriated to it.

3. The heads of expenditure specified in the Schedule are those which are contained in the Estimates for the financial year ending on 31 December, 1985.

4. This Act is presented in accordance with the provisions of section 109(2) of the Constitution.

Michael Ncaua Takabwebwe Attorney General

LEGAL REPORT

I hereby certify my opinion that none of the provisions of the above Act conflict with the Constitution and that the Beretitenti may properly assent to the Act.

> Michael Neaua Takabwebwe Attorney General 26th October 1984